I OWN A NEW 700LSS LEFT HAND 300WIN.MAG ON A RECENT ELK HUNTING TRIP ON HORSE...

Discussion Thread

information.

Response (Laura) At 07/23/2001 12:33 PM we wrote -Dear Mr. Fields, Dear Mr. Fields,
Thank you for your commitment to our Remington products. We are indeed introducing two short action magnums to our ultra magnum family. They are the .300 Remington Short Action Ultra Magnum and the 7mm Remington Short Action Ultra Magnum. They will be offered in Several different versions of our Model 7. We anticipate the firearm and ammunition to be available in the fall of this year. You may obtain more information about the two exciting new rounds in the August/September issues of Rifle Shooters or Shooting Times. These two rounds are true short action rounds. Please keep an eye on our website over the next few weeks for further information

Customer (THOMAS J. CIESLIK) --- 07/22/2001 01:14 PM ---

I OWN A NEW 700LSS LEFT HAND 300WIN, MAG
ON A RECENT ELK HUNTING TRIP ON HORSE BACK I HAD TO CARRY MY RIFLE ON A
SLING ON MY BACK. ON SEVERAL OCCASIONS IN HEAVY BRUSH MY BOLT WOULD DROP
OPEN AND EJECT A SHELL EVEN IF THE SAFETY WAS ON, MY OLDER 30-06 700BDL LH
NEVER HAD THIS PROBLEM, I NOW SEE ON YOUR WEB SITE THE BOLT LOCK SYSTEM
HAS BEEN ELIMINATED, NOW WHAT CAN I DO? I HAD NO IDEA HOW INCONVENIENT
THIS WAS GOING TO BE, I HOPE THERE IS SOME REMEDY THAT YOU HAVE THAT WILL
NOT COST A FORTUNE, QUITE FRANKLY I FEEL THAT THE REMOVAL OF THE BOLT LOCK
SYSTEM IS MORE DANGEROUS SYSTEM IS MORE DANGEROUS. HERE IS A SUGGESTION..

WHAT IF YOU USED A 4 SHOT CLIP INSTEAD OF THE TRAP DOOR? THIS COULD BE USED WITH THE SAFETY IN A WAY THAT THE BOLT WOULD BE LOCKED IN THE SAFETY ON POSITION WHEN THE CLIP WAS IN. THIS WOULD PREVENT THE MOVEMENT OF THE BOLT WHEN CARRIED IN HEAVY BRUSH, BUT THE BOLT COULD BE MOVED IN THE SAFETY ON POSITION WITH THE CLIP REMOVED TO UNLOAD, SAFETY AND

CONVENIENCE, WHAT DO YOU THINK?

MY NAME IS TOM CIESLIK AND WOULD APPRECIATE ANY ASSISTANCE THAT YOU HAVE.

SINCE I AM BORROWING THE USE OF THIS E-MAIL ADDRESS WOULD YOU ADDRESS YOUR
REPLY TO:

TOM CIESLIK @ THIS ADDRESS jbicker1@ix.netcom.com

